
12/31/2015To12/01/2015

West Virginia Municipal Bond Commission
900 Pennsylvania Avenue
Suite 1117
Charleston, WV 25302

From
County: Boone County

Activity
Boone County PSD 08-A Sewer Revenue

BOP-S-1-08-A-BO-06

Statement of Accounts

Balance Last Statement 10,466.22

Receipts:

Miscellaneous
Transfer from Other Account
Transfer from Rev/Res Account

Escrow Investment Interest Earned
Pool Investments Interest Earned
Deposits from Public Utility Taxes
Deposits from Treasurer

Discount Earned on Investment

Total Receipts

Total Including Balance Forward

2,597.40

0.00
0.00
0.34
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

2,597.74
13,063.96

5,253.04
-7,810.92

0.00

0.00
-17.92

0.00
-7,793.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

Balance This Statement
Total Disbursements

Premium Paid on Called Bonds
Bank Service Charge Paid

Bearer Bonds Paid
Coupons Interest Paid
Registered Bonds Matured and Paid
Registered Interest Paid
Admin Fee to Bondholder

MBC Service Fees
IMB Service Fees

Miscellaneous

Disbursements:

Legal Advertisements 0.00

Transfer to Rev/Res Account 0.00
Transfer to Other Account 0.00
Refunds to Issuer 0.00

0.00Premium Paid on Matured Escrow Investments

Cash/IMB Money Market Pool Inv
Escrowed Investments
Total

5,253.04
0.00

5,253.04

The Above Balance is Held as Follows:

Remaining Principal Balance Outstanding, as of  12/31/2015 (Unaudited) :    1,005,175





12/31/2015To12/01/2015

West Virginia Municipal Bond Commission
900 Pennsylvania Avenue
Suite 1117
Charleston, WV 25302

From
County: Boone County

Activity
Boone County PSD 08-A Sewer Reserve

BOP-S-2-08-A-BO-06

Statement of Accounts

Balance Last Statement 31,245.12

Receipts:

Miscellaneous
Transfer from Other Account
Transfer from Rev/Res Account

Escrow Investment Interest Earned
Pool Investments Interest Earned
Deposits from Public Utility Taxes
Deposits from Treasurer

Discount Earned on Investment

Total Receipts

Total Including Balance Forward

0.00

0.00
0.00
1.33
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

1.33
31,246.45

31,246.45
0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

Balance This Statement
Total Disbursements

Premium Paid on Called Bonds
Bank Service Charge Paid

Bearer Bonds Paid
Coupons Interest Paid
Registered Bonds Matured and Paid
Registered Interest Paid
Admin Fee to Bondholder

MBC Service Fees
IMB Service Fees

Miscellaneous

Disbursements:

Legal Advertisements 0.00

Transfer to Rev/Res Account 0.00
Transfer to Other Account 0.00
Refunds to Issuer 0.00

0.00Premium Paid on Matured Escrow Investments

Cash/IMB Money Market Pool Inv
Escrowed Investments
Total

31,246.45
0.00

31,246.45

The Above Balance is Held as Follows:

Maximum Reserve Requirement:   31,172



12/31/2015To12/01/2015

West Virginia Municipal Bond Commission
900 Pennsylvania Avenue
Suite 1117
Charleston, WV 25302

From
County: Boone County

Activity
Boone County PSD 00-A Water Revenue

BOP-W-1-00-A-BO-06

Statement of Accounts

Balance Last Statement 20,548.26

Receipts:

Miscellaneous
Transfer from Other Account
Transfer from Rev/Res Account

Escrow Investment Interest Earned
Pool Investments Interest Earned
Deposits from Public Utility Taxes
Deposits from Treasurer

Discount Earned on Investment

Total Receipts

Total Including Balance Forward

13,623.12

0.00
0.00
0.85
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

13,623.97
34,172.23

13,690.54
-20,481.69

0.00

0.00
-47.00

0.00
-17,750.00

0.00
-2,684.69

0.00
0.00

0.00

Balance This Statement
Total Disbursements

Premium Paid on Called Bonds
Bank Service Charge Paid

Bearer Bonds Paid
Coupons Interest Paid
Registered Bonds Matured and Paid
Registered Interest Paid
Admin Fee to Bondholder

MBC Service Fees
IMB Service Fees

Miscellaneous

Disbursements:

Legal Advertisements 0.00

Transfer to Rev/Res Account 0.00
Transfer to Other Account 0.00
Refunds to Issuer 0.00

0.00Premium Paid on Matured Escrow Investments

Cash/IMB Money Market Pool Inv
Escrowed Investments
Total

13,690.54
0.00

13,690.54

The Above Balance is Held as Follows:

Remaining Principal Balance Outstanding, as of  12/31/2015 (Unaudited) :    1,100,500





12/31/2015To12/01/2015

West Virginia Municipal Bond Commission
900 Pennsylvania Avenue
Suite 1117
Charleston, WV 25302

From
County: Boone County

Activity
Boone County PSD 00-A Water Reserve

BOP-W-2-00-A-BO-06

Statement of Accounts

Balance Last Statement 0.00

Receipts:

Miscellaneous
Transfer from Other Account
Transfer from Rev/Res Account

Escrow Investment Interest Earned
Pool Investments Interest Earned
Deposits from Public Utility Taxes
Deposits from Treasurer

Discount Earned on Investment

Total Receipts

Total Including Balance Forward

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

Balance This Statement
Total Disbursements

Premium Paid on Called Bonds
Bank Service Charge Paid

Bearer Bonds Paid
Coupons Interest Paid
Registered Bonds Matured and Paid
Registered Interest Paid
Admin Fee to Bondholder

MBC Service Fees
IMB Service Fees

Miscellaneous

Disbursements:

Legal Advertisements 0.00

Transfer to Rev/Res Account 0.00
Transfer to Other Account 0.00
Refunds to Issuer 0.00

0.00Premium Paid on Matured Escrow Investments

Cash/IMB Money Market Pool Inv
Escrowed Investments
Total

0.00
0.00

0.00

The Above Balance is Held as Follows:

Maximum Reserve Requirement:   71,000



12/31/2015To12/01/2015

West Virginia Municipal Bond Commission
900 Pennsylvania Avenue
Suite 1117
Charleston, WV 25302

From
County: Boone County

Activity
Boone County PSD 00-B Water Revenue

BOP-W-1-00-B-BO-06

Statement of Accounts

Balance Last Statement 31,781.37

Receipts:

Miscellaneous
Transfer from Other Account
Transfer from Rev/Res Account

Escrow Investment Interest Earned
Pool Investments Interest Earned
Deposits from Public Utility Taxes
Deposits from Treasurer

Discount Earned on Investment

Total Receipts

Total Including Balance Forward

21,114.66

0.00
0.00
1.32
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

21,115.98
52,897.35

21,152.50
-31,744.85

0.00

0.00
-72.85

0.00
-31,672.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

Balance This Statement
Total Disbursements

Premium Paid on Called Bonds
Bank Service Charge Paid

Bearer Bonds Paid
Coupons Interest Paid
Registered Bonds Matured and Paid
Registered Interest Paid
Admin Fee to Bondholder

MBC Service Fees
IMB Service Fees

Miscellaneous

Disbursements:

Legal Advertisements 0.00

Transfer to Rev/Res Account 0.00
Transfer to Other Account 0.00
Refunds to Issuer 0.00

0.00Premium Paid on Matured Escrow Investments

Cash/IMB Money Market Pool Inv
Escrowed Investments
Total

21,152.50
0.00

21,152.50

The Above Balance is Held as Follows:

Remaining Principal Balance Outstanding, as of  12/31/2015 (Unaudited) :    3,072,184





12/31/2015To12/01/2015

West Virginia Municipal Bond Commission
900 Pennsylvania Avenue
Suite 1117
Charleston, WV 25302

From
County: Boone County

Activity
Boone County PSD 00-B Water Reserve

BOP-W-2-00-B-BO-06

Statement of Accounts

Balance Last Statement 0.00

Receipts:

Miscellaneous
Transfer from Other Account
Transfer from Rev/Res Account

Escrow Investment Interest Earned
Pool Investments Interest Earned
Deposits from Public Utility Taxes
Deposits from Treasurer

Discount Earned on Investment

Total Receipts

Total Including Balance Forward

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

Balance This Statement
Total Disbursements

Premium Paid on Called Bonds
Bank Service Charge Paid

Bearer Bonds Paid
Coupons Interest Paid
Registered Bonds Matured and Paid
Registered Interest Paid
Admin Fee to Bondholder

MBC Service Fees
IMB Service Fees

Miscellaneous

Disbursements:

Legal Advertisements 0.00

Transfer to Rev/Res Account 0.00
Transfer to Other Account 0.00
Refunds to Issuer 0.00

0.00Premium Paid on Matured Escrow Investments

Cash/IMB Money Market Pool Inv
Escrowed Investments
Total

0.00
0.00

0.00

The Above Balance is Held as Follows:

Maximum Reserve Requirement:   126,688



12/31/2015To12/01/2015

West Virginia Municipal Bond Commission
900 Pennsylvania Avenue
Suite 1117
Charleston, WV 25302

From
County: Boone County

Activity
Boone County PSD 10-A Water Revenue

BOP-W-1-10-A-BO-06

Statement of Accounts

Balance Last Statement 6,940.86

Receipts:

Miscellaneous
Transfer from Other Account
Transfer from Rev/Res Account

Escrow Investment Interest Earned
Pool Investments Interest Earned
Deposits from Public Utility Taxes
Deposits from Treasurer

Discount Earned on Investment

Total Receipts

Total Including Balance Forward

4,598.00

0.00
0.00
0.29
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

4,598.29
11,539.15

4,626.29
-6,912.86

0.00

0.00
-15.86

0.00
-6,897.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

Balance This Statement
Total Disbursements

Premium Paid on Called Bonds
Bank Service Charge Paid

Bearer Bonds Paid
Coupons Interest Paid
Registered Bonds Matured and Paid
Registered Interest Paid
Admin Fee to Bondholder

MBC Service Fees
IMB Service Fees

Miscellaneous

Disbursements:

Legal Advertisements 0.00

Transfer to Rev/Res Account 0.00
Transfer to Other Account 0.00
Refunds to Issuer 0.00

0.00Premium Paid on Matured Escrow Investments

Cash/IMB Money Market Pool Inv
Escrowed Investments
Total

4,626.29
0.00

4,626.29

The Above Balance is Held as Follows:

Remaining Principal Balance Outstanding, as of  12/31/2015 (Unaudited) :    958,545





12/31/2015To12/01/2015

West Virginia Municipal Bond Commission
900 Pennsylvania Avenue
Suite 1117
Charleston, WV 25302

From
County: Boone County

Activity
Boone County PSD 10-A Water Reserve

BOP-W-2-10-A-BO-06

Statement of Accounts

Balance Last Statement 0.00

Receipts:

Miscellaneous
Transfer from Other Account
Transfer from Rev/Res Account

Escrow Investment Interest Earned
Pool Investments Interest Earned
Deposits from Public Utility Taxes
Deposits from Treasurer

Discount Earned on Investment

Total Receipts

Total Including Balance Forward

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

Balance This Statement
Total Disbursements

Premium Paid on Called Bonds
Bank Service Charge Paid

Bearer Bonds Paid
Coupons Interest Paid
Registered Bonds Matured and Paid
Registered Interest Paid
Admin Fee to Bondholder

MBC Service Fees
IMB Service Fees

Miscellaneous

Disbursements:

Legal Advertisements 0.00

Transfer to Rev/Res Account 0.00
Transfer to Other Account 0.00
Refunds to Issuer 0.00

0.00Premium Paid on Matured Escrow Investments

Cash/IMB Money Market Pool Inv
Escrowed Investments
Total

0.00
0.00

0.00

The Above Balance is Held as Follows:

Maximum Reserve Requirement:   27,588



12/31/2015To12/01/2015

West Virginia Municipal Bond Commission
900 Pennsylvania Avenue
Suite 1117
Charleston, WV 25302

From
County: Boone County

Activity
Boone-Raleigh PSD 94-A Sewer Revenue

BRP-S-1-94-A-BO-06

Statement of Accounts

Balance Last Statement 18,953.63

Receipts:

Miscellaneous
Transfer from Other Account
Transfer from Rev/Res Account

Escrow Investment Interest Earned
Pool Investments Interest Earned
Deposits from Public Utility Taxes
Deposits from Treasurer

Discount Earned on Investment

Total Receipts

Total Including Balance Forward

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.19
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.19
18,953.82

18,953.82
0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

Balance This Statement
Total Disbursements

Premium Paid on Called Bonds
Bank Service Charge Paid

Bearer Bonds Paid
Coupons Interest Paid
Registered Bonds Matured and Paid
Registered Interest Paid
Admin Fee to Bondholder

MBC Service Fees
IMB Service Fees

Miscellaneous

Disbursements:

Legal Advertisements 0.00

Transfer to Rev/Res Account 0.00
Transfer to Other Account 0.00
Refunds to Issuer 0.00

0.00Premium Paid on Matured Escrow Investments

Cash/IMB Money Market Pool Inv
Escrowed Investments
Total

18,953.82
0.00

18,953.82

The Above Balance is Held as Follows:

Remaining Principal Balance Outstanding, as of  12/31/2015 (Unaudited) :    1,164,869





12/31/2015To12/01/2015

West Virginia Municipal Bond Commission
900 Pennsylvania Avenue
Suite 1117
Charleston, WV 25302

From
County: Boone County

Activity
Boone-Raleigh PSD 94-A Sewer Reserve

BRP-S-2-94-A-BO-06

Statement of Accounts

Balance Last Statement 99,397.04

Receipts:

Miscellaneous
Transfer from Other Account
Transfer from Rev/Res Account

Escrow Investment Interest Earned
Pool Investments Interest Earned
Deposits from Public Utility Taxes
Deposits from Treasurer

Discount Earned on Investment

Total Receipts

Total Including Balance Forward

0.00

0.00
0.00
4.05
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

4.05
99,401.09

99,401.09
0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

Balance This Statement
Total Disbursements

Premium Paid on Called Bonds
Bank Service Charge Paid

Bearer Bonds Paid
Coupons Interest Paid
Registered Bonds Matured and Paid
Registered Interest Paid
Admin Fee to Bondholder

MBC Service Fees
IMB Service Fees

Miscellaneous

Disbursements:

Legal Advertisements 0.00

Transfer to Rev/Res Account 0.00
Transfer to Other Account 0.00
Refunds to Issuer 0.00

0.00Premium Paid on Matured Escrow Investments

Cash/IMB Money Market Pool Inv
Escrowed Investments
Total

99,401.09
0.00

99,401.09

The Above Balance is Held as Follows:

Maximum Reserve Requirement:   113,722



12/31/2015To12/01/2015

West Virginia Municipal Bond Commission
900 Pennsylvania Avenue
Suite 1117
Charleston, WV 25302

From
County: Boone County

Activity
Boone-Raleigh PSD 94-B Sewer Revenue

BRP-S-1-94-B-BO-06

Statement of Accounts

Balance Last Statement 0.00

Receipts:

Miscellaneous
Transfer from Other Account
Transfer from Rev/Res Account

Escrow Investment Interest Earned
Pool Investments Interest Earned
Deposits from Public Utility Taxes
Deposits from Treasurer

Discount Earned on Investment

Total Receipts

Total Including Balance Forward

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

Balance This Statement
Total Disbursements

Premium Paid on Called Bonds
Bank Service Charge Paid

Bearer Bonds Paid
Coupons Interest Paid
Registered Bonds Matured and Paid
Registered Interest Paid
Admin Fee to Bondholder

MBC Service Fees
IMB Service Fees

Miscellaneous

Disbursements:

Legal Advertisements 0.00

Transfer to Rev/Res Account 0.00
Transfer to Other Account 0.00
Refunds to Issuer 0.00

0.00Premium Paid on Matured Escrow Investments

Cash/IMB Money Market Pool Inv
Escrowed Investments
Total

0.00
0.00

0.00

The Above Balance is Held as Follows:

There is no requirement for this issue.  All funds on deposit may be withdrawn at any time.





12/31/2015To12/01/2015

West Virginia Municipal Bond Commission
900 Pennsylvania Avenue
Suite 1117
Charleston, WV 25302

From
County: Boone County

Activity
Boone-Raleigh PSD 94-B Sewer Reserve

BRP-S-2-94-B-BO-06

Statement of Accounts

Balance Last Statement 24,194.26

Receipts:

Miscellaneous
Transfer from Other Account
Transfer from Rev/Res Account

Escrow Investment Interest Earned
Pool Investments Interest Earned
Deposits from Public Utility Taxes
Deposits from Treasurer

Discount Earned on Investment

Total Receipts

Total Including Balance Forward

0.00

0.00
0.00
1.03
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

1.03
24,195.29

24,195.29
0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

Balance This Statement
Total Disbursements

Premium Paid on Called Bonds
Bank Service Charge Paid

Bearer Bonds Paid
Coupons Interest Paid
Registered Bonds Matured and Paid
Registered Interest Paid
Admin Fee to Bondholder

MBC Service Fees
IMB Service Fees

Miscellaneous

Disbursements:

Legal Advertisements 0.00

Transfer to Rev/Res Account 0.00
Transfer to Other Account 0.00
Refunds to Issuer 0.00

0.00Premium Paid on Matured Escrow Investments

Cash/IMB Money Market Pool Inv
Escrowed Investments
Total

24,195.29
0.00

24,195.29

The Above Balance is Held as Follows:

There is no requirement for this issue.  All funds on deposit may be withdrawn at any time.

Until then, it will continue to earn interest.



12/31/2015To12/01/2015

West Virginia Municipal Bond Commission
900 Pennsylvania Avenue
Suite 1117
Charleston, WV 25302

From
County: Boone County

Activity
Boone County (Danville) PSD 93-A Sewer Rev

DAP-S-1-93-A-BO-06

Statement of Accounts

Balance Last Statement 92,890.20

Receipts:

Miscellaneous
Transfer from Other Account
Transfer from Rev/Res Account

Escrow Investment Interest Earned
Pool Investments Interest Earned
Deposits from Public Utility Taxes
Deposits from Treasurer

Discount Earned on Investment

Total Receipts

Total Including Balance Forward

26,756.29

0.00
0.00
2.84
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

26,759.13
119,649.33

119,649.33
0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

Balance This Statement
Total Disbursements

Premium Paid on Called Bonds
Bank Service Charge Paid

Bearer Bonds Paid
Coupons Interest Paid
Registered Bonds Matured and Paid
Registered Interest Paid
Admin Fee to Bondholder

MBC Service Fees
IMB Service Fees

Miscellaneous

Disbursements:

Legal Advertisements 0.00

Transfer to Rev/Res Account 0.00
Transfer to Other Account 0.00
Refunds to Issuer 0.00

0.00Premium Paid on Matured Escrow Investments

Cash/IMB Money Market Pool Inv
Escrowed Investments
Total

119,649.33
0.00

119,649.33

The Above Balance is Held as Follows:

Remaining Principal Balance Outstanding, as of  12/31/2015 (Unaudited) :    3,288,823





12/31/2015To12/01/2015

West Virginia Municipal Bond Commission
900 Pennsylvania Avenue
Suite 1117
Charleston, WV 25302

From
County: Boone County

Activity
Boone County (Danville) PSD 93-A Sewer Res

DAP-S-2-93-A-BO-06

Statement of Accounts

Balance Last Statement 321,163.57

Receipts:

Miscellaneous
Transfer from Other Account
Transfer from Rev/Res Account

Escrow Investment Interest Earned
Pool Investments Interest Earned
Deposits from Public Utility Taxes
Deposits from Treasurer

Discount Earned on Investment

Total Receipts

Total Including Balance Forward

0.00

0.00
0.00

13.63
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

13.63
321,177.20

321,177.20
0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

Balance This Statement
Total Disbursements

Premium Paid on Called Bonds
Bank Service Charge Paid

Bearer Bonds Paid
Coupons Interest Paid
Registered Bonds Matured and Paid
Registered Interest Paid
Admin Fee to Bondholder

MBC Service Fees
IMB Service Fees

Miscellaneous

Disbursements:

Legal Advertisements 0.00

Transfer to Rev/Res Account 0.00
Transfer to Other Account 0.00
Refunds to Issuer 0.00

0.00Premium Paid on Matured Escrow Investments

Cash/IMB Money Market Pool Inv
Escrowed Investments
Total

321,177.20
0.00

321,177.20

The Above Balance is Held as Follows:

Maximum Reserve Requirement:   321,076


